## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2024-42

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A BOROUGH WIDE YARD SALE

WHEREAS, The Commissioners of the Borough of Longport wish to designate a single day in the Borough for homeowners to conduct a yard sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, as follows:

That the 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024 is hereby designated by the Borough of Longport as the day for a Borough wide yard sale and will note the date of the same on the Borough web site. All homeowners participating must comply with all Borough codes.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	AB.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				Х					
LEEDS	Х									
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-N	lot Votir	ng Al	B-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

I, Monica Kyle, Clerk of the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Longport Board of Commissioners at a meeting held on the 17th day of April, 2023.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 4/17/2024

/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC, Municipal Clerk